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4A District State Qualifying Meet - Indianola Boys 5
km

Pickard Park, Indianola, IA

Oct. 18, 2018

 
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find op�on of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 18, 2018 5:14 PM 
Qualifiers shown in red. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Dowling Catholic         29    2    3    5    9   10   14   20  16:57.7  0:56.5 
  2 Ankeny                   45    1    7    8   11   18   25   33  17:02.4  1:54.4 
  3 Southeast Polk           73    4   13   16   19   21   24   28  17:34.3  1:09.8 
  4 Indianola                99    6   17   22   23   31   38   62  17:49.4  1:36.5 
  5 Roosevelt               136   15   26   27   29   39   46   51  18:20.4  1:15.5 
  6 Lincoln                 183   12   37   41   44   49   56   65  18:53.5  2:25.2 
  7 East                    198   30   32   34   48   54   55   58  19:13.7  2:03.7 
  8 Ottumwa                 227   42   43   45   47   50   53   60  19:32.9  1:01.6 
  9 North                   263   35   40   57   63   68   69   70  20:35.2  4:17.5 
 10 Hoover                  272   36   52   59   61   64   66   67  20:35.1  2:54.1 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
 
1. Dowling Catholic 
    2  Sam Hall, Jr             16:26.7   
    3  Cole Schroeder, Sr       16:46.8   
    5  Zach Fry, Jr             16:53.1   
    9  Kevin Conner, Sr         17:18.6   
   10  Lucas Martin, Jr         17:23.2   
   14  Mike Gipple, Jr          17:35.5   
   20  Noah Smith, Sr           17:54.7   
Total Time = 1:24:48.4     Total Places = 29 
 
 
2. Ankeny 
    1  Tim Sindt, Sr            15:52.3   
    7  Aiden McCombs, Sr        17:01.1   
    8  Joey Reichenbacker, Sr   17:08.0   
   11  Jalen Elwell, Sr         17:23.6   
   18  Cael Cox, So             17:46.7   
   25  Cole Johnson, Sr         18:15.8   
   33  Andrew Poock, So         18:37.5   
Total Time = 1:25:11.7     Total Places = 45 
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3. Southeast Polk 
    4  Drake Hanson, Jr         16:48.0   
   13  Cade Mash, Jr            17:35.4   
   16  Caden Mitchell, So       17:40.9   
   19  Alex Schneider, Sr       17:49.4   
   21  Eric Patterson, So       17:57.7   
   24  Ben Miller, Fr           18:10.8   
   28  Chase Bartlett, So       18:26.0   
Total Time = 1:27:51.4     Total Places = 73 
 
4. Indianola 
    6  Eric Baldus, Sr          16:54.6   
   17  Brock Elbert, Sr         17:41.7   
   22  Jeb Borgmeyer, Jr        17:58.9   
   23  Logan Hoger, Fr          18:00.5   
   31  Curtis Johnson, Fr       18:31.0   
   38  Jack Runyan, Fr          18:52.7   
   62  Joseph DeWall, So        21:13.1   
Total Time = 1:29:06.7     Total Places = 99 
 
5. Roosevelt 
   15  Harry Prentice, Sr       17:38.1   
   26  Ben Russell, Sr          18:19.7   
   27  Austin Quinn, Sr         18:24.4   
   29  Lucas George, So         18:26.1   
   39  Jack Joyce, So           18:53.6   
   46  Jackson Haugh, So        19:22.8   
   51  Ethan James, Sr          20:15.8   
Total Time = 1:31:41.9     Total Places = 136 
 
6. Lincoln 
   12  Andrew Klein, Jr         17:25.8   
   37  Josh Artero, Jr          18:51.5   
   41  Dylan Veigulis, Sr       19:01.6   
   44  Anthony Nguyen, So       19:17.4   
   49  Keylan Irvin, Sr         19:50.9   
   56  Coby Sanchez, So         20:44.0   
   65  Benjamin Alvarado, Jr    21:47.7   
Total Time = 1:34:27.2     Total Places = 183 
 
7. East 
   30  Andres Cruz-Castro, Fr   18:30.5   
   32  Isiaha Walton, Sr        18:33.3   
   34  Donald Carpenter, Sr     18:39.6   
   48  Zachary Niederklopfer, Fr19:50.8   
   54  Alexander Wallace, Jr    20:34.2   
   55  Andrew Lamb, Jr          20:36.1   
   58  Cosmas Nyaika, Jr        20:54.2   
Total Time = 1:36:08.4     Total Places = 198 
 
8. Ottumwa 
   42  max thomason, So         19:11.7   
   43  trenton elliott, Jr      19:11.9   
   45  asa canny, Fr            19:19.7   
   47  andreas hernandez pool, Sr19:47.7   
   50  adrian dubon, Jr         20:13.2   
   53  tayler young, Jr         20:30.7   
   60  bryer wallace, Jr        21:04.2   
Total Time = 1:37:44.2     Total Places = 227 
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9. North 
   35  Joseph Routh, So         18:42.7   
   40  Vital Nyabushi, So       19:00.0   
   57  Wyatt Evans, Jr          20:46.1   
   63  Aime Mukiza, So          21:26.6   
   68  Muhammad Salaam Yahya, So23:00.2   
   69  Thee-Waden Pathuma-Soot, Jr 
                              23:53.3   
   70  Arion Cartsena, Fr       24:39.3   
Total Time = 1:42:55.6     Total Places = 263 
 
10. Hoover 
   36  Brice Rhodes, Sr         18:43.1   
   52  Barry Adoobe, Fr         20:26.6   
   59  Robert Burris, So        21:00.4   
   61  Jose Chavez, Jr          21:07.9   
   64  Trevor Jackson, Jr       21:37.2   
   66  Rodney Norris, Sr        22:43.1   
   67  Sam Mitchell, So         22:51.4   
Total Time = 1:42:55.2     Total Places = 272 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Tim Sindt, Sr            15:52.3    Ankeny                
    2     2  Sam Hall, Jr             16:26.7    Dowling Catholic      
    3     3  Cole Schroeder, Sr       16:46.8    Dowling Catholic      
    4     4  Drake Hanson, Jr         16:48.0    Southeast Polk        
    5     5  Zach Fry, Jr             16:53.1    Dowling Catholic      
    6     6  Eric Baldus, Sr          16:54.6    Indianola             
    7     7  Aiden McCombs, Sr        17:01.1    Ankeny                
    8     8  Joey Reichenbacker, Sr   17:08.0    Ankeny                
    9     9  Kevin Conner, Sr         17:18.6    Dowling Catholic      
   10    10  Lucas Martin, Jr         17:23.2    Dowling Catholic      
   11    11  Jalen Elwell, Sr         17:23.6    Ankeny                
   12    12  Andrew Klein, Jr         17:25.8    Lincoln               
   13    13  Cade Mash, Jr            17:35.4    Southeast Polk        
   14    14  Mike Gipple, Jr          17:35.5    Dowling Catholic      
   15    15  Harry Prentice, Sr       17:38.1    Roosevelt             
   16    16  Caden Mitchell, So       17:40.9    Southeast Polk        
   17    17  Brock Elbert, Sr         17:41.7    Indianola             
   18    18  Cael Cox, So             17:46.7    Ankeny                
   19    19  Alex Schneider, Sr       17:49.4    Southeast Polk        
   20    20  Noah Smith, Sr           17:54.7    Dowling Catholic      
   21    21  Eric Patterson, So       17:57.7    Southeast Polk        
   22    22  Jeb Borgmeyer, Jr        17:58.9    Indianola             
   23    23  Logan Hoger, Fr          18:00.5    Indianola             
   24    24  Ben Miller, Fr           18:10.8    Southeast Polk        
   25    25  Cole Johnson, Sr         18:15.8    Ankeny                
   26    26  Ben Russell, Sr          18:19.7    Roosevelt             
   27    27  Austin Quinn, Sr         18:24.4    Roosevelt             
   28    28  Chase Bartlett, So       18:26.0    Southeast Polk        
   29    29  Lucas George, So         18:26.1    Roosevelt             
   30    30  Andres Cruz-Castro, Fr   18:30.5    East                  
   31    31  Curtis Johnson, Fr       18:31.0    Indianola             
   32    32  Isiaha Walton, Sr        18:33.3    East                  
   33    33  Andrew Poock, So         18:37.5    Ankeny                
   34    34  Donald Carpenter, Sr     18:39.6    East                  
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   35    35  Joseph Routh, So         18:42.7    North                 
   36    36  Brice Rhodes, Sr         18:43.1    Hoover                
   37    37  Josh Artero, Jr          18:51.5    Lincoln               
   38    38  Jack Runyan, Fr          18:52.7    Indianola             
   39    39  Jack Joyce, So           18:53.6    Roosevelt             
   40    40  Vital Nyabushi, So       19:00.0    North                 
   41    41  Dylan Veigulis, Sr       19:01.6    Lincoln               
   42    42  max thomason, So         19:11.7    Ottumwa               
   43    43  trenton elliott, Jr      19:11.9    Ottumwa               
   44    44  Anthony Nguyen, So       19:17.4    Lincoln               
   45    45  asa canny, Fr            19:19.7    Ottumwa               
   46    46  Jackson Haugh, So        19:22.8    Roosevelt             
   47    47  andreas hernandez pool, Sr19:47.7    Ottumwa               
   48    48  Zachary Niederklopfer, Fr19:50.8    East                  
   49    49  Keylan Irvin, Sr         19:50.9    Lincoln               
   50    50  adrian dubon, Jr         20:13.2    Ottumwa               
   51    51  Ethan James, Sr          20:15.8    Roosevelt             
   52    52  Barry Adoobe, Fr         20:26.6    Hoover                
   53    53  tayler young, Jr         20:30.7    Ottumwa               
   54    54  Alexander Wallace, Jr    20:34.2    East                  
   55    55  Andrew Lamb, Jr          20:36.1    East                  
   56    56  Coby Sanchez, So         20:44.0    Lincoln               
   57    57  Wyatt Evans, Jr          20:46.1    North                 
   58    58  Cosmas Nyaika, Jr        20:54.2    East                  
   59    59  Robert Burris, So        21:00.4    Hoover                
   60    60  bryer wallace, Jr        21:04.2    Ottumwa               
   61    61  Jose Chavez, Jr          21:07.9    Hoover                
   62    62  Joseph DeWall, So        21:13.1    Indianola             
   63    63  Aime Mukiza, So          21:26.6    North                 
   64    64  Trevor Jackson, Jr       21:37.2    Hoover                
   65    65  Benjamin Alvarado, Jr    21:47.7    Lincoln               
   66    66  Rodney Norris, Sr        22:43.1    Hoover                
   67    67  Sam Mitchell, So         22:51.4    Hoover                
   68    68  Muhammad Salaam Yahya, So23:00.2    North                 
   69    69  Thee-Waden Pathuma-Soot, Jr 
                                    23:53.3    North                 
   70    70  Arion Cartsena, Fr       24:39.3    North                 
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